Doc. No. DSA3V28S40JTPF.02
A3V28S40JTP
 128Mb SDR SDRAM
Rev. 02    Oct. 13, 2020                                  Zentel Japan Corporation reserves the right to change products and/or specifications without notice.   © 2020 Zentel Japan Corporation. All rights reserved.
 Page 1/41
128Mb Synchronous DRAM Specification
 A3V28S40JTP
Zentel Japan Corp.

Rev. 02    Oct. 13, 2020                                  Zentel Japan Corporation reserves the right to change products and/or specifications without notice.   © 2020 Zentel Japan Corporation. All rights reserved.
 Page 3/41
Ordering Information
Part
Number
Organization
(words x bits)
Operating
temperature
Max.
Frequency
CAS
Latency
Package
Type
A3V28S40JTP-60 8M x 16 0 to 70°C 166MHz 3 TSOP II A3V28S40JTP-60I -40 to 85°C 166MHz
Type Designation Code
Blank : Commercial (0 ~ 70 ℃ )
I : Industrial (-40 ~ 85℃)
60 : 166MHz@CL=3
TP : TSOP II
Product Line 3 : DRAM
Zentel Product
Density 28 : 128Mb
Interface V : LVTTL
I/O Configuration 4 : x16
Classification S : SDR
Package Type
Die Version 0J : Version 0J
Speed
0J TP - 60 I
Operating
Temperature
A 3 V 28 S 4
Doc. No. DSA3V28S40JTPF.02
A3V28S40JTP
 128Mb SDR SDRAM
Rev. 02    Oct. 13, 2020                                  Zentel Japan Corporation reserves the right to change products and/or specifications without notice.   © 2020 Zentel Japan Corporation. All rights reserved.
 Page 4/41
CLK  : Master Clock     U, L DQM : Output Disable / Write Mask
CKE  : Clock Enable     A0-11    : Address Input
/CS  : Chip Select     BA0, 1    : Bank Address
/RAS  : Row Address Strobe    Vdd      : Power Supply
/CAS  : Column Address Strobe   VddQ     : Power Supply for Output
/WE  : Write Enable     Vss      : Ground
DQ0-15 : Data I/O               VssQ     : Ground for Output
BA0
BA1